

ASPINWALL AND COMPANY LIMITED Aspinwall House, T C No.24/2269 (7), Kawdiar-Kuravankonam Road,Kawdiar, Thiruvananthapuram - 695 003. India. CIN: L74999KL1920PLC001389 Tel: +91 471 2738900 Email : trivandrum@aspinwall.in

ASP/2023/44A/71

12^h November, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, C/1G Block Bandra- Kurla Complex Bandra East Mumbai-400051 <u>Tel: 022-26598100</u>

Dear Sir, Sub: Newspaper Advertisement regarding the Notice of Postal Ballot and Remote e-voting.

<u>- reg</u>

Symbol: ASPINWALL

Further to our letter dated 10th November, 2023 regarding intimation of Postal Ballot Notice, and in compliance with the provisions of Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, we hereby enclose the copies of newspaper advertisements published on 11th November, 2023 in the following newspapers:

Financial Express : Page No: 11
Mangalam : Page No: 10

You are requested to take note of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours' faithfully For **ASPINWALL AND COMPANY LIMITED**

Neeraj R Varma Company Secretary



ASPINWALL AND COMPANY LIMITED

CIK: L74939KL1920PLC001389 Regd. Offics: "Aspinwall House", T.C.No.24/2269 (7), Kawdiar-Kuravarkoram Road, Kawdiar, Thiruxananthapuram, Kerala - 695 003. Tel : 0471-2738930

10/11/2023 അറിയിപ്പ്

ഒപ് നിരജ് R വർം (കമ്പനി സെക്രട്ടനി)

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM Edition Nov 11, 2023 Page No. 10 Powered by : eReleGo.com

ASPINWALL AND COMPANY LIMITED

CIN: L74999KL1920PLC001389

Rogd. Office: "Aspinwall House", T.C.No.24/2269 (7), Kawdiar-Kuravankonam Road, Kawdiar, Thiruvananthaburam, Kerala - 695 003, Tel : 0471-2738900

NOTIC

10/11/2023

Members are hereby informed that pursuant to Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, the Company has on November 10, 2023, completed the dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice, along with the Postal Ballot Form(a) through electronic mail to the members whose e-mail ids are registered in the records of the depository participants as on November 08, 2023. ("Cut-off date") for seeking approval of the shareholders of the Company by Postal Ballot, including voting by electronic means, for the following matter:

Item No.	Description of Resolution
1	Appointment of Ms. Rajni Mishra (DIN: 08386001) as an independent Director of the Company
Limited (requested November IST). The the memb	s of Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Aspinwall and Company Company") will be providing the facility of e-Voting, through CDSL. Members are to note that the voting, through electronic mode shall commence from Monday, r 13, 2023 (09:00 a.m. IST) and shall end on Tuesday, December 12, 2023 (05:00 p.m. electronic voting facility will be disabled by CDSL for voting thereafter. The voting rights of ers shall be in proportion to the shares held by them in paid-up equity share capital of the as on cut-off date.
	ard of Directors has appointed BVR & Associates, Practicing Company Secretary Firm, as tizer for conducting the Postal Ballot/e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner.
	you have any queries or issues regarding e-voting, you may refer the Frequently Asked ("FAQs") and e-voting manual available at www.evotingindia.com under help section or

write an email to helpdesk evoting@cdslindia.com.

READ TO LEAD

FINANCIAL EXPRES

 Sdi_{2} Neeral R Vanna **Company Secretary**

Sat, 11 November 2023 https://epaper.financi

